Logosol Manual Pulse Generator Controller CNC-MPG-2317
                 Doc # 710231701 / Rev. B, 12/05/2006
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Node • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
920231701 CNC-MPG-2317 MPG Controller
622000047 ER230-4 4 Axes Handheld Manual Pulse Generator
622000048 ER230-5 5 Axes Handheld Manual Pulse Generator
131320137 S-H26MF-6’ Extension cable for Manual Pulse Generator - 6’
Features
 Seven axes selection inputs
 Three scaling factor selection inputs
 Three optional inputs
 MPG enable input
 MPG encoder presence control
 Dual Line Emergency Stop
 Piggy-back board for Logosol Supervisor I/O
Controller CNC-SK-2310
Logosol Manual Pulse Generator Controller CNC-MPG-2317
               Doc # 710231701 / Rev. B, 12/05/2006
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Node • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com 2
BLOCK DIAGRAM
TYPICAL MPG WIRING
Logosol Manual Pulse Generator Controller CNC-MPG-2317
               Doc # 710231701 / Rev. B, 12/05/2006
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Node • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com 3
CONECTORS AND PINOUT
DIP SWITCHES
SW NAME DESCRIPTION
1 Terminator Tx Transmit line terminator
2 Terminator Rx Receive line terminator
CN1 – MANUAL PULSE GENERATOR INTERFACE
PIN APPLICATION DESCRIPTION Data location
1 EMG B1 Emergency Stop line B contact pin1, wired to CN2 pin12  N.A.
2 EMG B2 Emergency Stop line B contact pin2, wired to CN2 pin14 N.A.
3 OFF Axis 0 input (axis - OFF) Input / byte0 / bit1
4 X Axis X input Input / byte0 / bit2
5 Y Axis Y input Input / byte0 / bit3
6 Z Axis Z input Input / byte0 / bit4
7 4 Axis 4 input Input / byte0 / bit5
8 5 Axis 5 input Input / byte0 / bit6
9 6 Axis 6 input Input / byte0 / bit7
10 EMG A2 and
Enable1  Emergency Stop line A contact pin2, wired to CN2 pin13  N.A.
11 EMG A1 and  LED
anode Emergency Stop line A contact pin1, wired to CN2 pin11 N.A.
12 Enable2 and MPG
COM MPG Enable input, connected to CN2 pin1 trough 3K3 resistor  Input / byte0 / bit0
13 X1 Scaling factor X1 input Input / byte1 / bit5
14 X10 Scaling factor X10 input Input / byte1 / bit4
15 X100 Scaling factor X100 input Input / byte1 / bit3
16 OptC Non-dedicated input. Input / byte1 / bit2
17 OptB Non-dedicated input. Input / byte1 / bit1
18 OptA Non-dedicated input. Input / byte1 / bit0
19 LED control
Open collector output.
     ON     - MPG is enabled;
     Blink  - Handshake error;
     OFF   - MPG Disabled.
N.A.
20 GND Encoder Ground N.A.
21 +5V Encoder +5V N.A.
22 A+ Encoder phase A+
23 A- Encoder phase A-
24 B+ Encoder phase B+
25 B- Encoder phase B-
Encoder counter
26 Shield Encoder Shield N.A.
Logosol Manual Pulse Generator Controller CNC-MPG-2317
               Doc # 710231701 / Rev. B, 12/05/2006
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Node • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com 4
CN2 – HOST
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 Enable Request B Connected to CN1 pin12 with 3K3 resistor in series